C1 Series
Low-Profile Recessed Emergency Lighting
Page 1 of 2
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Notes:
Features

© Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., 2012. All rights reserved.
Job Information Type:
Ordering Information
C1 = Recessed
Emergency Lighting
Unit
Series
Note
1) 12 V, 50 W units only.
2) Not available with C128N.
3) 12 V units only.
Blank = 6 V
2 = 12 V
DC Voltage
C1
6 V Lead Calcium
18L = 18 W
25L = 25 W
6 V Nickel Calcium
14N = 14 W
28N = 28 W
12 V Lead Calcium
50L = 50 W
75L = 75 W
Battery
1= One Head
2 = Two Heads
# of Heads
Rectangular Wedge Base
S6= 5.4 W Tungsten (6 V only)
S7 = 7.2 W Tungsten (6 V only)
S9 = 9 W Tungsten
S12 = 12 W Tungsten (12 V only)
S18 = 18 W Tungsten (12 V only)
Lamp Heads
Accessories (order as a separate item)
BHK1 = Bar Hanger for Mechanical Ceilings
WG8 = Wire Guard
PCS1 = Polycarbonate Vandal Shield
A = Ammeter
DL = Damp Location1
TD = Time Delay
V = Voltmeter2
W = White Trim Plate3
B = Black Trim Plate3
Factory Installed Options
Optics
Wall mounted 10' AFF, ‘S12’ 12 Volt 12 Watt Tungsten Lamps Represented
1 FC Average
10 ft.
15 ft.
(fixture spacing)
10 ft.
Average initial footcandles at floor = 1.07
Maximum initial footcandles at floor = 2.5